
.s~
MAHA\/I
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.
Prakashgad, Plot No.G-9, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

• (P) 26474753, (0) 26474211/26472131, Fax- 26472366,
E-Mail: cecomm@mahadiscom.in

=Re=f.=N=O=CE=/=c=om=m=/=====:No~2-=='li3~6F=46
Date: Z 2. AUG 20'3

Commercial Circular No. 2.0 6
(Corrigendum to Commercial Circular nO.202 dtd.OB/07/13)

Sub: Revision of Compounding Charges payable as per sec. 152 of Electricity Act-2003

Ref: 1) Commercial Circular NO.202 dtd.08/07/2013.
2) G.O.M. Notification dtd.14/05/2013.

This office has issued the Commercial Circular No. 202 dtd. 08/07/2013 in accordance
with the G.O.M. Notification dtd.14/05/13 regarding revised Compounding Charges payable as
per sec.152 of Electricity Act-2003. It was mentioned in said circular, the theft of energy cases
registered prior to the G.O.M. Notification dtd.14/05/13 are to be dealt as per previous rates
of Compounding Charges.

However, the Competent Authority has issued revised instructions in this regard, which
are as below,

"The revised Compounding Charges as per G.O.M. Notification dtd.14/0S/13 shall be
applicable to all the forthcoming theft of energy cases as well as pending theft of
energy cases, which are now pending in enquiry, investigation or trial. However, the
theft of energy cases, which are already compounded or decided, shall not be re-
opened by virtue of above Notification."

All field offices are hereby instructed to follow above instructions strictly.

Copy s.w.r. to :
1) The Director (Operation) MSEDCL, Mumbai.
2) The Director (Finance) MSEDCL, Mumbai.
3) The Executive Director (Commercial), MSEDCL, Mumbai.
4) The Regional Executive Director-I/II/III, MSEDCL, Kalyan / Pune / Nagpur.

Copy f.w.c.s. to:
1) All Chief Engineer, O&M Zones, MSEDCL
2) The Chief General Manager (IT), MSEDCL, Mumbai.
3) The OSD to MD, MSEDCL, Mumbai

Copy to:
All Superintending Engineers, O&M Circles, MSEDCL.

Copy to: As per ma ili ng list.c:\RBB\COS\Comme,cialCircula,_Compounding.docx


